

Case No. SC/374/18
CBN Vs Harish Chander & Other

23.03.2019

Present: Sh. Vineet Sharma, Proxy Counsel for Ld. SPP for CBN.

Both accused produced from JC.

Sh. Y.K. Saxena, Ld. Counsel for accused Harish Chander.

Sh. S.S. Das, Ld. Counsel for accused Arvind Kumar.

Further arguments on charge have been advanced on behalf of both accused.

Proxy Counsel for Ld. SPP for CBN seeks adjournment on the ground that Ld. SPP is not available today being busy in other court and he wants to file written synopsis.

As requested, hence, matter is adjourned for filing of written synopsis on behalf of CBN with directions to supply advance copy of same to opposite party and further arguments on charge on 12.04.2019 at 2 PM as last opportunity.

(Sudesh Kumar II)
Special Judge/NDPS
New Delhi/23.03.2019