

CNR No. DLCT11-001429-2019
CC No.354/2019
CBI Vs. Rakesh Tiwari & Ors

03.08.2021

Matter has been taken up through Video Conferencing hosted by Sh. R.C. Verma, Reader of the court pursuant to the directions received from the Hon'ble High Court of Delhi vide Order No. 438/RG/DHC/2021 dated 22.07.2021.

Present : Ms. Shashi Tiwari & Ms. Shweta Dhingra Ld. PPs for CBI
alongwith IO/DSP Kailash Sahu.

A-1 Rakesh Tiwari with Sh. Ajit Singh.Advocate.

None for A-3 Rohit Srivastava.

Sh. H. K. Sharma and Sh. Lakshaya Parashar Ld. Counsel
for A-4 Rabindra Pardhan.

Issue court notice to the Ld. Counsel for A-3 for the next
date of hearing.

IO seeks some more time to file the reply to the application
under Section 207 Cr. P. C. filed by A-1.

Heard. CBI is directed to file the reply of the same within
two weeks with an advance copy to the opposite party.

Put up for reply and arguments on all the applications on
26.08.2021.

In the meantime, Ahlmad is directed to get the case file
scanned.

(AMIT KUMAR)
Special Judge, PC Act, CBI-04
Rouse Avenue Courts, New Delhi
03.08.2021