

CNR No. DLCT11-001429-2019
CC No.354/2019
CBI Vs. Rakesh Tiwari & Ors.

06.04.2022

Present:- Ms. Shweta Dhingra Ld. PP for CBI.
A-1 Rakesh Tiwari on bail with Sh. Deepak Badana and
Ms. Anukriti, Ld. counsel(s) for A-1.
Sh. Rudra Paliwali, Ld. Proxy counsel for Sh. Amit
Tiwari, Ld. Counsel for A-3 Rohit Srivastava.
A-4 Rabindra Pradhan on bail with Ms. Bhumika Yadav
and Sh. Lakshya Parasher, Advocates.

Today the matter is fixed for arguments on the four
applications filed by A-1 under Section 91 Cr. P. C.

Soft copy of the four mobile numbers of Airtel and
Vodafone in PDF searchable format alongwith Certificate under
Section 65B of the Indian Evidence Act provided to the Ld. Counsel
for all the accused persons.

Ld. Counsel for A-1 seeks adjournment on the ground
that main counsel is not available.

Put up for arguments on the four applications under
Section 91 Cr. P. C. of A-1 on **28.04.2022**.

(AMIT KUMAR)
Special Judge, PC Act, CBI-04
Rouse Avenue Courts, New Delhi
06.04.2022