

IA/1/2023 (CNR No. DLCT11-001429-2019)
CBI No. 354/2019
CBI Vs. Rakesh Tiwari & Ors.
RC No.ACI-2018-A-0014 CBI/AC-I/ND
U/s 7A of & 8 PC Act and 120 IPC

21.07.2023

File is taken up on an application moved on behalf of
applicant/Approver Neeraj Raja Kochhar.

Present : Ms. Shweta Dhingra, Ld. Public Prosecutor for CBI.
Sh. Aditya Rathee, Ld. Proxy counsel for Ms. Astha
Nigam, Ld. Counsel for applicant.

This is an application moved on behalf of applicant on 18.07.2023 for taking on record the additional Itinerary as arrival of applicant in India is rescheduled for 22.07.2023 instead of 20.07.2023. The notice of the said application was issued to the CBI for today.

Reply to the aforesaid application filed by the CBI.
Copy supplied.

At this stage, Ld. Counsel for the applicant submits that he wishes to withdraw the present application as the applicant has already returned to India.

In view of the submissions, **the application is disposed off as withdrawn.**

Be listed for purpose fixed on 24.07.2023, the date already fixed.

(GAGANDEEP SINGH)
Special Judge, PC Act, CBI-04
Rouse Avenue Courts, New Delhi
21.07.2023