

CBI No. 354/2019(CNR No. DLCT11-001429-2019)
CBI Vs. Rakesh Tiwari & Ors.
RC No.ACI-2018-A-0014, CBI AC-I New Delhi
U/s 7 of & 8 of PC Act and 120-B IPC

2:00 PM

Present : Sh. Hari Mohan, Ld. Sr. Public Prosecutor for CBI.

A-1 Rakesh Tiwari, A-3 Rohit Srivastava &
A-4 Rabindra Padhan are on bail

Sh. Deepak Bhadana, Ms. Anukriti Tiwary & Sh.
Shubam Sahota, Ld. Counsel for for A-1

Sh. Ankit Anand Raj Shah, Ld. Counsel for A-3.

Sh. Lakshya Parashar, Ms. Bhumika Yadav &
Sh. Rishab Sharma, Ld. Counsel for A-4.

Vide my separate order on charge announced today in the open Court, formal charges are framed against all the accused persons namely Rakesh Tiwari (A-1), Rohit Srivastava (A-3) and Rabindra Padhan (A-4) as detailed in the order on charge. All the said accused persons have pleaded not guilty and claimed trial.

Issue summons to LW-6 Sumer Singh and LW-9 Vasant Bhat for 30th January,2024.

Issue summons to LW-1 Mayur Goel for 31st January,2024.

Be listed for PE on **30th and 31st January 2024.**

(GAGANDEEP SINGH)
Special Judge, PC Act, CBI-04
Rouse Avenue Courts, New Delhi
08.12.2023