

Misc. No./IA No.13/2024

CBI No.354/2019

CBI V. Rakesh Tiwari (Applicant Neeraj Raja Kochhar)

16.10.2024

Present : Sh. Shivam Rajpal, Ld counsel for applicant namely
Neeraj Raja Kochhar.

This is an application/Itinerary of scheduled visit from 15.10.2024 to 29.10.2024 in compliance of order dated 15.12.2023 whereby the applicant has been allowed to travel abroad.

The aforesaid application was moved directly in the Court in view of the urgency on 15.10.2024 and Ld. Counsel had sought time to file medical documents regarding applicant's wife urgent and emergency treatment.

Today, the medical documents as detailed in the list of documents as Annexure A-1 to A-3 are filed. The same are taken on record. Copy of the same be supplied to CBI.

The application stands disposed off

(GAGANDEEP SINGH)
Special Judge, PC Act, CBI-04
Rouse Avenue Courts, New Delhi
16.10.2024