

IA-15/2025
CBI No. 354/2019
RC AC12018A0014

CBI V. Rakesh Tiwari (Applicant Neeraj Raja Kochhar)

15.01.2025

Fresh I.A has been received from Filing Counter.

Present : Sh. Shivam Rajpal (VC), Ld counsel for applicant
namely Neeraj Raja Kochhar.

This is an application/intimation regarding non-travelling abroad by the applicant during the period from 03.01.2025 to 15.01.2025 in terms of travel permission granted vide order dated 20.12.2024 due to unforeseen circumstances. The copy of the same be supplied to CBI.

The aforesaid intimation is accordingly taken on record.

(GAGANDEEP SINGH)
Special Judge, PC Act, CBI-04
Rouse Avenue Courts, New Delhi